## ASSISTANT MINISTER

## MARINA DRAŽIĆ





Ms. Dražić obtained her LLB and LLM in International Law from the University of Belgrade, Law Faculty. She passed the Civil Service Exam.

Ms. Dražić worked in a law firm until 2010 when she joined the Ministry of Youth and Sports. As an Associate Officer in the Sector for Sports, she was responsible for awarding scholarships, giving state recognitions and awards to sports professionals for the Olympic Games medals won and successes achieved at world and European championships. She was a member of the Republic of Serbia Young Talents' Fund's Working Group.

From 2013 to 2014, Ms. Dražić was employed by the Ministry of Justice and Public Administration. She worked as an Associate Officer in the Sector for Citizens' Civil Status and Personal Information before being promoted to Head of Department of Legal Affairs and Assistance to Internal Management in the Sector for E-Administration. She helped draft the General Administrative Procedure Act.

From 2014 to 2017, Ms. Dražić worked as an Administrative Inspector-Coordinator in the Administrative Inspectorate of the Ministry of Public Administration and Local Self-Government. She is a member of the Registrar Exam Committee. Since 2014, she has been involved in organising elections in the country.

Ms. Dražić has attended many workshops and lectures on public administration. While with the Ministry of Justice, she was part of the recruitment of the first public notaries in the Republic of Serbia. She attended a seminar on e-administration and public administration strategic planning at the Regional School of Public Administration (ReSPA) and a separate business training for public sector senior management, for which she received certificates.

Ms. Dražić was born in 1981 in Belgrade.